
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001048-2025 

Not applicable

Invitation to Tender for the Provision of Ballast Water
Sampling

Orkney Islands Council (Harbour Authority)

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-001048
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ca29  
Published 13 January 2025, 2:50pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Orkney Islands Council (Harbour Authority)

Council Offices, School Place

Kirkwall

KW15 1NY

Contact

Denise Link

Email

Denise.link@orkney.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1856873535

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001048-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001048-2025
mailto:Denise.link@orkney.gov.uk


Page 2 to 4

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM65 - Orkney Islands

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.orkneyharbours.com

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1152
2

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Invitation to Tender for the Provision of Ballast Water Sampling

Reference number

OIC/PROC/2072

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90733000 - Services related to water pollution

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority has a requirement for a suitably qualified and experienced contractor for the
provision of ballast water sampling for a 3 year initial period with the option to extend for a
further 2 x 12 month periods.

http://www.orkneyharbours.com
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11522
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11522


Page 3 to 4

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.6) Original notice reference

Notice number: 2024/S 000-041201

Section VII. Changes

VII.1) Information to be changed or added

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

IV.2.2

Place of text to be modified

Time limit

Instead of

Date

14 February 2025

Local time

12:00pm

Read

Date

7 February 2025

Local time

12:00pm

Section number

IV.2.7

Place of text to be modified

/Notice/041201-2024


Page 4 to 4

Conditions for opening of tenders

Instead of

Date

14 February 2025

Local time

3:00pm

Read

Date

7 February 2025

Local time

3:00pm

VII.2) Other additional information

Error on return date should have been 7 February 2025 not 14 February 2025.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name and addresses

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.6) Original notice reference

	Section VII. Changes
	VII.1) Information to be changed or added
	VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

	VII.2) Other additional information


		2026-02-23T22:46:46+0000
	TCPDF




